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Corporate Profile

Trade Name Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd.

Tokyo Head Office: 14-5, Kaigan 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8315, Japan

Kobe Head Office: Kobe Crystal Tower, 1-3, Higashikawasaki-cho 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe, Hyogo 650-8680, Japan

October 15, 1896

Yasuhiko Hashimoto

¥104,484 million

Consolidated: ¥1,725,609 million (fiscal 2022)

Non-consolidated: ¥791,099 million (fiscal 2022)

Consolidated: 38,254

Non-consolidated: 13,662

Head Offices

Incorporated

President

Paid-in Capital

Net Sales

Number of 
Employees

Major Shareholders

Shareholder Number of Shares Owned Percentage

The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust Account)

Custody Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust Account)

Nippon Life Insurance Company

Kawasaki Heavy Industries Employee Stock Ownership Association

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY 505001

Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. Kyoueikai

Mizuho Bank, Ltd.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 140044

Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire Insurance Co., Ltd.

SSBTC CLIENT OMNIBUS ACCOUNT

25,042,400

10,542,200

5,751,661

5,223,751

4,953,298

4,097,619

3,135,112

2,772,870

2,227,158

1,922,507

14.91%

6.27%

3.42%

3.11%

2.95%

2.44%

1.86%

1.65%

1.32%

1.14%

Securities Code 7012

Tokyo Stock Exchanges (TSE Prime Market)

Nagoya Stock Exchanges (NSE Premier Market)

100 shares

336,000,000 shares

167,921,800 shares

129,341 persons

From April 1 to March 31

March 31

September 30

June

Stock Listings

Share Unit Number

Total Number of Shares Authorized

Total Number of Shares Issued

Number of Shareholders

Fiscal Year

Year-end Dividend Record Date

Interim Dividend Record Date

Annual General Meeting of Shareholders

Stock Information

Shareholders by Shareholding Volume

500,000 shares 
and above
54.23%

100,000–499,999 shares
 9.80%

50,000–99,999 shares
 2.59%

10,000–49,999 shares
 5.66%

5,000–9,999 shares
 2.51%




