Corporate Profile/Stock Information

Corporate Profile

Trade Name	Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd.		
Head Offices	Tokyo Head Office: 14-5, Kaigan 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8315, Japan		
	Kobe Head Office: Kobe Crystal Tower, 1-3, Higashikawasaki-cho 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe, Hyogo 650-8680, Japan		
Incorporated	October 15, 1896		
President	Yasuhiko Hashimoto		
Paid-in Capital	¥104,484 million		
Net Sales	Consolidated: ¥1,725,609 million (fiscal 2022)		
	Non-consolidated: ¥791,099 million (fiscal 2022)		
Number of Employees	Consolidated: 38,254		
	Non-consolidated: 13,662		

Stock Information

Securities Code	7012
Stock Listings	Tokyo Stock Exchanges (TSE Prime Market)
	Nagoya Stock Exchanges (NSE Premier Market)
Share Unit Number	100 shares
Total Number of Shares Authorized	336,000,000 shares
Total Number of Shares Issued	167,921,800 shares
Number of Shareholders	129,341 persons
Fiscal Year	From April 1 to March 31
Year-end Dividend Record Date	March 31
Interim Dividend Record Date	September 30
Annual General Meeting of Shareholders	June

Major Shareholders

Shareholder	Number of Shares Owned	Percentage
The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust Account)	25,042,400	14.91%
Custody Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust Account)	10,542,200	6.27%
Nippon Life Insurance Company	5,751,661	3.42%
Kawasaki Heavy Industries Employee Stock Ownership Association	5,223,751	3.11%
STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY 505001	4,953,298	2.95%
Kawasaki Heavy Industries, Ltd. Kyoueikai	4,097,619	2.44%
Mizuho Bank, Ltd.	3,135,112	1.86%
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 140044	2,772,870	1.65%
Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire Insurance Co., Ltd.	2,227,158	1.32%
SSBTC CLIENT OMNIBUS ACCOUNT	1,922,507	1.14%

Shareholders by Shareholding Volume



